PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 2

R
Project Name: 12" District Police Station Date: February 14,2006 (Board Approval)
Project Location: South Ashland Ave between 14" and 15" Project Number:
Streeis, Chicago
Owner Agency: City of Chicago Police Department Agreement PS Number: PS624
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services: Architect of Record Portfolio Manager: James Gallagher
e ]

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: VOA Associates, Inc. /\%a)// / /
Phone Number:  (312) 554-1400 ' V?/‘—’—* &o 219 Job

Contact Name: Kevin M. Curran Consultant Signature, Title & Date

County of &D/é t "OFFICIAL SEAL" 3 Subscribed and sworn to before me
Mary K. MacLean if
State of -ﬂ- (Seat of Notary) Notary Public, State of Illinois § this gday of M » 200 _5 &

:TJ My ission Exp. 06/16/2008
Notary Public %%‘/‘ﬁf 5? % NN wd My commission expires &4/4/2&.’)&"

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:

- The Consultant will provide additional services. The additional services include programming, design, and contract
document revisions for parking site lighting and security cameras. The additional services also include incorporating these
etements into the LEED certification submittal.

COMPENSATION

- The Consultant’s fee is increased by a not-to-exceed amount of $3,816.00.

Budget Code:

TOTAL: $3,816.00

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.




